## 506423144 12/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6469901

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
		Name	Execution Date						
OSAMU HONMOU	11/18/2020								
YOSHIHIRO YOSHIK	AWA		11/18/2020						
KOSUKE TAKAHASH	11		11/18/2020						
DAIKI TATEYAMA			11/21/2020						
KOSEI TATEYAMA			11/19/2020						
Street Address: City: State/Country:		ONJO-NISHI, KITA-KU -SHI, OSAKA							
Postal Code:	531-851	0							
Name:		RO MEDICAL UNIVERSITY							
Street Address:	291-85,	MINAMI 1-JO NISHI 17-CHOME, CHUO-KU	J						
City	SAPPOI	RO-SHI, HOKKAIDO							
City:									
State/Country:	JAPAN								

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17256362

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(212)	697-0603
•		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	2126	970600
Email:	myip	@jordankoda.com
Correspondent Name:	JOR	DAN AND KODA, PLLC
Address Line 1:	230 F	PARK AVENUE, SUITE 908
Address Line 4:	NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10169
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		F-20091

### PATENT REEL: 054754 FRAME: 0461

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN P KODA							
SIGNATURE:	/steven p koda/						
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020						
Total Attachments: 8							
source=F20091_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif							
source=F20091_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif							
source=F20091_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif							
source=F20091_Assignment_Signed#page4.tif							
source=F20091_Assignment_Signed#page5.tif							
source=F20091_Assignment_Signed#page6.tif							
source=F20091_Assignment_Signed#page7.tif							
source=F20091_Assignment_Signed#page8.tif							

#### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Osamu HONMOU, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Sapporo Medical University, 291-85, Minami 1-Jo Nishi 17-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 0608556 Japan; I, Yoshihiro YOSHIKAWA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Daiki TATEYAMA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Kosuke TAKAHASHI, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Kosei TATEYAMA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Tochigi Factory, ASAHI SPECTRA CORPORATION, 1576 Kitaakada, Nasushiobara-shi, Tochigi 3292741 Japan; hereinafter assignors, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to NIPRO CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 531-8510 Japan; and SAPPORO MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan. located at 291-85, Minami 1-Jo Nishi 17-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido, 0608556 Japan,; hereinafter assignee(s), and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives its entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to Observation Device which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/JP2019/026633 filed July 4, 2019 of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignors respectively concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 054754 FRAME: 0463

Signature from Jan Date November /18/2020

Signature\_\_\_\_\_\_ Yoshihiro YOSHIKAWA

Date
------

Signature\_\_\_\_\_\_ Daiki TATEYAMA

Date

Signature\_\_\_\_\_\_ Kosuke TAKAHASHI

Date																									
22	~~~	~	~	•••	~	•••	 •	•	•••	 •	•••	•••	*	v	•••	 v	é	÷	÷.	~	•	••	•	~	•

Signature\_\_\_\_\_ Kosei TATEYAMA Date

Page 2 of 2

#### F-20091

#### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Osamu HONMOU, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Sapporo Medical University, 291-85, Minami 1-Jo Nishi 17-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 0608556 Japan; I, Yoshihiro YOSHIKAWA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Daiki TATEYAMA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Kosuke TAKAHASHI, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Kosei TATEYAMA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Tochigi Factory, ASAHI SPECTRA CORPORATION, 1576 Kitaakada, Nasushiobara-shi, Tochigi 3292741 Japan; hereinafter assignors, hereby sell(s). assign(s) and transfer(s) to NIPRO CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 531-8510 Japan; and SAPPORO MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan. located at 291-85, Minami 1-Jo Nishi 17-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido, 0608556 Japan.; hereinafter assignee(s), and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives its entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to Observation Device which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/JP2019/026633 filed July 4, 2019 of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignors respectively concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations Page 1 of 2

Signature		Date
	Osamu HONMOU	
Signature	Yoshihiro YOSHIKAWA	Date
Signature	館山 大揮 Daiki TATEYAMA	Date 2 / 11 / 2020
Signature	Kosuke TAKAHASHI	Date
Signature	Kosei TATEYAMA	Date

Page 2 of 2

#### F-20091

#### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Osamu HONMOU, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Sapporo Medical University, 291-85, Minami 1-Jo Nishi 17-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 0608556 Japan; I, Yoshihiro YOSHIKAWA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Daiki TATEYAMA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Kosuke TAKAHASHI, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Kosei TATEYAMA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Tochigi Factory, ASAHI SPECTRA CORPORATION, 1576 Kitaakada, Nasushiobara-shi, Tochigi 3292741 Japan; hereinafter assignors, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to NIPRO CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 531-8510 Japan; and SAPPORO MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 291-85, Minami 1-Jo Nishi 17-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido, 0608556 Japan,; hereinafter assignee(s), and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives its entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to Observation Device which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/JP2019/026633 filed July 4, 2019 of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignors respectively concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations Page 1 of 2

Signature		Date
U	Osamu HONMOU	
Signature	Yoshihiro YOSHIKAWA	Date
Signature	Daiki TATEYAMA	Date
Signature	Kosuke TAKAHASHI	Date
Signature	宿山, 舟九星 Kosei TATEYAMA	Date 11/19/2020

Page 2 of 2

#### F-20091

#### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Osamu HONMOU, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Sapporo Medical University, 291-85, Minami 1-Jo Nishi 17-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 0608556 Japan; I, Yoshihiro YOSHIKAWA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Daiki TATEYAMA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Kosuke TAKAHASHI, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Nipro Corporation, 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5318510 Japan; I, Kosei TATEYAMA, an individual, having a mailing address c/o Tochigi Factory, ASAHI SPECTRA CORPORATION, 1576 Kitaakada, Nasushiobara-shi, Tochigi 3292741 Japan; hereinafter assignors, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to NIPRO CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-9-3 Honjo-Nishi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 531-8510 Japan; and SAPPORO MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 291-85, Minami 1-Jo Nishi 17-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido, 0608556 Japan; hereinafter assignee(s), and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives its entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to Observation Device which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/JP2019/026633 filed July 4, 2019 of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignors respectively concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations Page 1 of 2

Signature		Date
	Osamu HONMOU	
Signature	吉い 美(ア Yoshihiro YOSHIKAWA	Date 18/11/2020
Signature_	Daiki TATEYAMA	Date
Signature_	髙橋 宏輔 Kosuke TAKAHASHI	Date 18/11/2020
Signature_	Kosei TATEYAMA	Date

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/28/2020**